

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10250/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2014  
in RP No. 3937/2013 passed by the National Consumer Disputes  
Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

VIDYA BAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date : 10/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Meenakshi Kohli  
Date: 2015.04.11  
06:14:11 IST  
Reason: