

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR. 28.08.2015
R/COURT NO. 09
ITEM NO. 51

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 10250 OF 2015

Vidya Bai		Petitioner
	Versus	
Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.		Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th April, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"Issue notice."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 23.04.2015 to sole Respondent through Regd. A.D. post. Mr. Varinder Kr. Sharma, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent. (Copy of the counter affidavit is included in the paper books).

Service of the matter is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate
Mr. Varinder Kr. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR